MN Bio Business Center
Meeting Agenda- November 22, 2011

Time: 10:30 AM

Location: City of Rochester Administration Building
Attendees:

Edward Olson, MPCA

Alan Timm, MPCA

Terry Spaeth, City of Rochester

Gary Neumann, City of Rochester

Ken Haberman, Landmark
Jason Skramstad, Landmark

| 18 Sit Down Meeting with MPCA, City of Rochester, and Landmark
e Discuss Path to Site Closure
v" DPE System Status
v Groundwater Results

v" Previous Vapor Intrusion Investigations

2 Tour DPE System
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PREVIOUS SOIL VAPOR LOCATIONS
AND CURRENT WELL LOCATIONS
221 1st Avenue SW
Rochester, Minnesota
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FIGURE 9

PCE CONCENTRATIONS IN GROUNDWATER
MN Bio Business Center
221 1st Avenue SW
Rochester, Minnesota
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FIGURE 5

CUMULATIVE MASS REMOVED
MN Bio Business Center
221 1st Avenue SW
Rochester, Minnesota

ol SR AR R 1 R
zzgg :7og'|y 15 l b 2 : 7'77 e s 3 3_%0 A'e.,sas
o o e L ' 5376 a2 a3 304 aasy 0962 3367 sges . 3389
3000 | :

2800 - 20628 2631 2633 2633 2634

2600

* 2620 op30 2692 2633 2.63%1 " 2634
2400 e Sl R :
2200
2000
1800 -
1600
1400
1200 -
1000
800
600 -
400 ; - : - =
200 - ' gL e Ll

1
O T T T T T T T T T
6/29/2009 10/7/2009 1/15/2010 4/25/2010 8/3/2010 11/11/2010 2/19/2011 5/30/2011 9/7/2011 12/16/2011

Y, A8 |
@ e
|

Cumulative Mass Removed (1bs)

——PCE —+—Total VOCs

FA\PROJECTS\Cre-City of Rochester\data tables\system OM data 10of1 11/20/2011 10:05 AM






FIGURE 6

DPE WELL HYDROGRAPHS
MN Bio Business Center
221 1st Avenue SW
Rochester, Minnesota
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FIGURE 4A

DPE EMISSIONS CONCENTRATIONS-JUNE 2009 TO PRESENT
MN Bio Business Center
221 1st Avenue SW
Rochester, Minnesota
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FIGURE 4B

DPE EMISSIONS CONCENTRATIONS - JULY 2010 TO PRESENT
MN Bio Business Center
221 1st Avenue SW
Rochester, Minnesota
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